“Consideration. In consideration of the services to be performed by 

CONSULTANT for the CITY as set forth in Section 1, the CITY agrees to pay 

CONSULTANT per individual project at rates set within proposal, not-to-exceed a 

total cumulative fee of $150,000.00 (One hundred and fifty thousand dollars and Zero 

Cents) for the term of this Agreement.” 

3.  All other conditions of the Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the Agreement to 

be executed on the dates set forth below.